
Introduced by: ~ LOWRY

No: 78-318
5/3/78

1

2 ORDINANCE NO. 3695
AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation in the

3 amount of $446,000 to the Grant Fund from the
City of Seattle in the amount of $366,000 and
from the Northwest Center for the Retarded,
Inc., a non-profit organization, in the amount
of $80,000 for the N.W.C.R. Building 267 Reno

6 vation Capital Improvement project and transferring an unexpended prior years appropriation
7 in the amount of $372,000 from the N.W.C.R.

(Triangle Property) Development •Center Capital

8 Improvement project to the N.W.C.R. Building267 Renovation project; amending and revising

9 the 1978 Capital Improvement Budget and amendingOrdinance No. 3492, Section 73 and 72, attachment
10 No. 1, as amended.

11 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

12 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro

13 priation in the amount. of $446,000 to the Grant Fund from the

14 City of Seattle in the amount of $366,000 and from the Northwest

15 Center for the Retarded, Inc. , a non-profit organization, in the

16 amount of $80,000 for the N.W.C.R. Building 267 Renovation

17 Capital Improvement project No. 004205.

18 SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer

19 of an unexpended prior years appropriation in the amount of

20 $372,000 from the N.W.C.R. (Triangle Property) Development Center

21 Capital Improvement project No. 004200 to the N.W.C.R. Building

22 267 Renovation Capital Improvement project No. 004205.

23 SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 3492, Section 73, as amended, is

24 hereby amended to read as follows:

25 From the Several Capital Improvement project funds there

26 are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the

27 following amounts for the specific projects identified and con

28 tamed in attachment No. 1 to this ordinance.

29 Grant Fund (CIP only) ((y9-2-4-3~4)) $10,370,394

30

31

32

33



~369~

1 SECTION 4. The project information sheets attached hereto

2 are adopted to amend and revise the King County 1978 Capital

3 Improvement Budget; amending Ordinance No. 3492, Section 72,

attachment No. 1 as amended.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /i~

6 day of _____________________, 1978.

PASSED this __________day of ______________________, 1978.

8 KING COUNTY COUNCIL

9 KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

12 ATTEST:

13

14 ~ ~ DEPUTY
C1e~k ~Council

16 APPROVED this /j9 ____________________, 1978.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

day of _____________________~

-2-



Renovation of an existing building, through an Intergovernmental Agreement
with the City of Seattle, as part of a larger County renovation and new con
struction project on a 7.5 acre site at 1600 West Armory Way, Seattle. Re
novation of building 267 will include
upgrading and expanding developmental education and recreational spaces to
be used as an integral part of the NWCR (Triangle Property) Developmental
Center for programs serving developmentally disabled residents of the metro
politan Seattle area. Northwest Center for the Retarded, Inc., a non-profit
organization, will continue operational responsibility of this building in
cluding all associated operation and maintenance costs.

Description:

Project:L_Q04205 N.W.C.R. Building 267 Renovation
Printir~g Date: -

Council District: No. 4
ClPPlanningArea:_~ Seattle

post Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $260,000 Execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement
0&M Costs: These costs will be the responsibility between the City of Seattle and King County

of the Northwest Center for the Re- is completed and amended to
tarded, Inc. ~ef~1t~from

Project Data: 000002 140 GENERAL GRANT FUND
FUNU
DEPT 0333 ARCHITECTURE - 214/Grants
FUNCTION 56200 Public Health
SERViCE 56210 Public Health
PRuG.~AM 56211 Public Health

a

bE~ARTMENTPRIn~ITY REQUEST..~
LOCATIIH — 1600 WEST ARMORY WAY

CIP PLANNING AREA — 003 SEATTLE

COUNCIL DISTRICT — 004

PRTPP YRS EXISTING 1978
EXPENDITURES BUDGET REOMNENDED

67,500
679,800
62,500

UPiIui~l

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING

3. CJt~STFUCTION

3. CONTINGENCY

6. ARTISTIC FURNISF~INGS

.A’~NUAL PROJECT TOTAL

..78—83 PROJECT COST 8]8,ooo
— ....TUTAL PROJECT COST 818,Qoo

& Donat/Private Srce
~~3~’cr IA) CITY PA’CIENTS

33495 (A) Referendum 29
tt~4NUAL REVEhUE TOTAL

.~.TOTAL REVENUE 818,000

PROGRAM PROJECTION TN THOUSANOS OP DOLLARS
a*~~~e**4*******~********* k*- ***~a~* ***~c.

1979 L980 1981 1982 1983

8,200

80,000
366,000
372,000
Th8 000

— AVAILABLE818,000 — PENDING

CJD

Page PH—llb

(C
cii.



Project:Z 004200 NWCR(Tr~gli’r~ipérty) Development Center
Pr7nl~r1g Da1e: oc ~9F7~ 1977

Description: Council District:
CIP Planning Area:~

Renovation of existing facilities and new construction to upgrade and expand developmental
education, vocational training and sheltered workshop activities for approximately 400
developmentally disabled residents of the metropolitan Seattle area. Northwest Center
for the Retarded, Inc., a non-profit organization, will continue operational responsibility
of the developmental center, including all associated operation and maintenance costs.
This project is also known as the Triangle Property.

FUND 000002140 GENERAL GRANT FUND

DEPI 0333 ARCH 1TECTURE—214/GRANTS

FUNCTION 56200 PUBLIC HEALTH

SERVICE 56210 PUBLIC HEALTH

PA~UGkA74 56211 PUBLIC I-E~LTH

UP T I UN

1. UBSIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING

3. Cu.JSr~ucTIoN

. EQUIPMENT ~ FURNISHINGS

5. CONTINGENCY

~. Ar~.TISTIC FURNISHINGS

Status:
4~Architects are finalizing

~build~ng interiors and site
plans. Construction is tobe’:

Ip~ased to allow tor continua
tion of proqrams duriog
construction. vhase t~ h~nin
during Fall of 1978

PRIOR YRS EXISTING
EXPENDI TURES BUDGET

150,000

1, 573,000

100,000

1 57,000

20,000

2, 000,000....~DUAL PROJECT TOTAL

..78—83 PROJECT COST 1,628,000
....TOTAL PPGJECT CCST 1,628,000

REVENUE SOURCES

33495 (A) REFEQENCUM 29

....~NUAL REVENUE TOTAL

....TUTAL REVENUE

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 1

LOCATION — 1600 WEST ARMORY WAY SEATTLE

CIP PLANNING AREA — 003 SEATTLE

OUNCIL DISTRICT — 004

1978
RE C 0MM ENDED

( 42,360)
(173,000)
(100,000)

( 52,940)
( 3,700)

~372,0O0T Transferred to N.W.C.R. Bldg.
267 Renovation project No. 004205.

2,000,000 (372,000)

2, ~372~0~0~
Cl ,628,000 — AVAILABLE

No. 4
Seattle

Cost Data:

Original Cost Estimate (1977) $2,000,000
0&M Costs: These costs will be

responsibility of the North
west Center for the Retarded.

Project Data:

a

PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS (IF DOLLARS

1979 1980 1981 1982 1983

cc

1,628,000 — PENDING I Page PH-l2


